

State of H.P. vs. Naved

Cr. A. No. 601 of 2015

28.02.2026 Present: Mr. I. N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General, for the appellant/State.

Mr. Rakesh Manta, Advocate, for the respondent.

For adjournment request made on behalf of the appellant/State, the matter shall remain on the Board.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

28th February, 2026.
(GR)