

State of Himachal Pradesh versus Naved

Cr. Appeal No.601 of 2015

25.04.2026. Present: Mr. Pawan Kumar Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant.

Mr. Rakesh Manta, Advocate, for the respondent.

Heard in part.

List for continuation on **28.04.2026.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

April 25, 2026
[Shivender]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge