

State of Himachal Pradesh v. Naved

Cr. Appeal No.601 of 2015

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant-State.

Mr. Rakesh Manta, Advocate, for the respondent.

As jointly prayed, list for continuation on

08.07.2026.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

May 06, 2026
[Bhardwaj]